PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
General Electric Capital Corporation	04/27/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lund, Inc.	
Street Address:	4325 Hamilton Mill Road, Suite 400	
City:	Buford	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30518	

Name:	Lund Internatinal, Inc.	
Street Address:	4325 Hamilton Mill Road, Suite 400	
City:	Buford	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30518	

Name:	Belmor, Inc.	
Street Address:	4325 Hamilton Mill Road, Suite 400	
City:	Buford	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30518	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 120

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	4236592	
Patent Number:	4627657	
Patent Number:	D307569	
Patent Number:	D335854	
Patent Number:	5234247	

PATENT

REEL: 026205 FRAME: 0422

Patent Number:	5308134	
Patent Number:	D361974	
Patent Number:	D362422	
Patent Number:	D397656	
Patent Number:	4153129	
Patent Number:	D286143	
Patent Number:	4556931	
Patent Number:	D308041	
Patent Number:	4715643	
Patent Number:	D305017	
Patent Number:	4730866	
Patent Number:	D303948	
Patent Number:	4838602	
Patent Number:	D312238	
Patent Number:	4883139	
Patent Number:	4966404	
Patent Number:	4929013	
Patent Number:	D316391	
Patent Number:	5018779	
Patent Number:	D328274	
Patent Number:	5112095	
Patent Number:	D329630	
Patent Number:	D330003	
Patent Number:	5130906	
Patent Number:	5108142	
Patent Number:	RE34907	
Patent Number:	5971469	
Patent Number:	5984400	
Patent Number:	6027156	
Patent Number:	6099064	
Patent Number:	6126229	
Patent Number:	6221298	
Patent Number:	6367860	
Patent Number:	6581946	
Patent Number:	6605333	
lr	PATENT	

PATENT "
REEL: 026205 FRAME: 0423

	6959846	
Patent Number:	D355399	
Patent Number:	D399468	
Patent Number:	D399817	
Patent Number:	D425851	
Patent Number:	D478538	
Patent Number:	D480340	
Patent Number:	5207963	
Patent Number:	5034258	
Patent Number:	D342476	
Patent Number:	5249836	
Patent Number:	5320461	
Patent Number:	5338088	
Patent Number:	5435617	
Patent Number:	5755483	
Patent Number:	5452933	
Patent Number:	5522634	
Patent Number:	5769439	
Patent Number:	5851044	
Patent Number:	5664871	
Patent Number:	5823601	
Patent Number:	5891546	
Patent Number:	5860691	
Patent Number:	5823553	
Patent Number:	5988728	
Patent Number:	6041878	
Patent Number:	6070891	
Patent Number:	6155629	
Patent Number:	6027782	
Patent Number:	6099065	
Patent Number:	6244802	
Patent Number:	6397860	
Patent Number:	6406085	
Patent Number:	6381806	
Patent Number:	6547306	
	PATENT	

PATENT "
REEL: 026205 FRAME: 0424

	6701563
Patent Number:	7131655
Patent Number:	6830167
Patent Number:	6817649
Patent Number:	6752446
Patent Number:	6883848
Patent Number:	6868574
Patent Number:	6910316
Patent Number:	7287770
Patent Number:	7179042
Patent Number:	6983977
Patent Number:	7156452
Patent Number:	7308726
Patent Number:	7165803
Patent Number:	7029051
Patent Number:	7150490
Patent Number:	D353794
Patent Number:	D361973
Patent Number:	D375068
Patent Number:	D382237
Patent Number:	D395267
Patent Number:	D389110
Patent Number:	D403999
Patent Number:	D395630
Patent Number:	D397980
Patent Number:	D404920
Patent Number:	D420633
Patent Number:	D413846
Patent Number:	D424477
Patent Number:	D474435
Patent Number:	D473178
Patent Number:	D478539
Patent Number:	D478303
Patent Number:	D480997
Patent Number:	D480998
II.	PATENT

PATENT "
REEL: 026205 FRAME: 0425

	D494515
Patent Number:	D491498
Patent Number:	D505894
Patent Number:	D502905
Patent Number:	D539713
Patent Number:	D522416
Patent Number:	D513398
Application Number:	09873966
Application Number:	10639766
Application Number:	10976187

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)969-5100

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 214-969-4864

Email: mmcmullen@jonesday.com

Correspondent Name: Michelle McMullen, Jones Day

Address Line 1: 2727 North Harwood Street

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	397168600061
-------------------------	--------------

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michelle McMullen

Total Attachments: 9

source=TerminationPatent#page1.tif source=TerminationPatent#page2.tif source=TerminationPatent#page3.tif source=TerminationPatent#page4.tif source=TerminationPatent#page5.tif source=TerminationPatent#page6.tif source=TerminationPatent#page8.tif source=TerminationPatent#page8.tif

> PATENT REEL: 026205 FRAME: 0426

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENTS AND INTERESTS

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENTS AND INTERESTS (the "Release"), dated as of April 27, 2011, by and between GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation ("GE") and LUND, INC., LUND INTERNATIONAL, INC. and BELMOR, INC., Delaware corporations (collectively, "LUND").

WHEREAS, GE is the successor in interest to HELLER FINANCIAL, INC. (together with GE, the "SECURED PARTY");

WHEREAS, LUND is the successor in interest to DEFLECTA-SHIELD ACCESSORIES, INC. BELMOR PRODUCTS, INC., AUTOTRON ACCESSORIES, INC. and LUND INDUSTRIES, INC. (together with LUND, the "GRANTOR");

WHEREAS pursuant to the terms of various certain credit, loan, security and other agreements, and supplements thereto, including without limitation (a) the agreement executed February 28, 2003 and recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (the "PTO") on March 27, 2003 at Reel/Frame 013868/0891; (b) the agreement executed February 28, 2003 and recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (the "PTO") on March 27, 2003 at Reel/Frame 013880/0529; (c) the agreement executed February 28, 2003 and recorded in the PTO on March 28, 2003 at Reel/Frame 013845/0588; and (d) the agreement executed November 30, 2007 and recorded in the PTO on January 25, 2008 at Reel/Frame 020403/0930 ((a)-(d), collectively the "Patent Security Agreements"), Grantor granted to the Secured Party liens on and security interests in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the following (collectively, the "Patent Collateral"): Grantor's Patents and Patent Licenses (including, without limitation, all those patents referred to on Schedule I hereto), continuations, renewals and extensions of the foregoing, and all income, royalties, proceeds of the foregoing, including without limitation, any claim by Grantor against third parties for past, present or future infringement, misappropriation, violation or other impairment of any Patents or any Patents licensed under any Patent License.

WHEREAS, the Secured Party has agreed to terminate, release and assign to Grantor all of its liens, its security interests and its right, title and interest on, in, to, and under all of the Patent Collateral, including without limitation the patents referred to on <u>Schedule I</u> hereto, as herein provided;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party and the Grantor hereby agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>: All capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Patents Security Agreements.
- 2. <u>Release and Assignment</u>. The Secured Party hereby terminates and releases its liens and security interests on, in, to and under all of the Patent Collateral, including without limitation the patents referred to on <u>Schedule I</u> hereto, and the Secured Party hereby assigns and transfers to Grantor, without recourse, all of the Secured Party's right, title

PATENT REEL: 026205 FRAME: 0427

- and interest on, in, to and under all of the Patent Collateral, including without limitation the patents referred to on Schedule I hereto, effective as of the date set forth above.
- 3. <u>Acknowledgment and Acceptance</u>. Grantor hereby acknowledges and accepts the foregoing release and assignment by the Lender.
- 4. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Release may be executed in any number of counterparts which shall together constitute one and the same agreement.
- 5. <u>Governing Law</u>. This Release and the rights and obligations of the parties hereto shall be governed by, and construed and interpreted in accordance with, the law State of New York.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank; signature page follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party and the Grantor have executed this Release, to take effect as of the date first set forth above.

GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION

ACCEPTED AND ACKNOWLEDGED BY:

LUND, INC.,

By:

Name: Title:

SCHEDULE I

Patent	Issue	App. No.	Filing	Title
No.	Date		Date	
4236592	12/2/1980	5758290	1/10/1997	PROTECTIVE STRUCTURE FOR VEHICLES
4627657	12/9/1986	6611499	5/17/1984	TRUCK DEFLECTOR SHIELD
D307569	5/1/1990	7107153	10/13/1987	DEFLECTOR SHIELD FOR MOTOR VEHICLES
D335854	5/25/1993	7744235	8/13/1991	FRONT DEFLECTOR SHIELD
5234247	8/10/1993	7756818	9/9/1991	QUICK RELEASE DEFLECTOR SHIELD
D342476	12/21/1993	7870694	4/16/1992	VEHICLE RUNNING BOARD
5249836	10/5/1993	7912325	7/13/1992	REAR AIR DEFLECTOR FOR MOTOR VEHICLES
				FASTENER FOR AIR CURRENT DEFLECTOR
5320461	6/14/1994	7969983	11/2/1992	SHIELDS
5308134	5/3/1994	8039645	3/30/1993	HEAVY TRUCK BUG AND GRAVEL SHIELD
				REAR AIR DEFLECTOR SHIELD FOR CARGO-
5338088	8/16/1994	8103187	8/6/1993	STYLE DOOR VEHICLE
				REAR AIR DEFLECTOR SHIELD FOR CARGO-
5435617	7/25/1995	8212004	3/11/1994	STYLE DOOR VEHICLE
5452933	9/26/1995	8284896	8/2/1994	VISOR ACCESSORY WITH SUN SHIELD INSERT
	5/4/4005		. (2.1 / 1.0.0.	VISOR ACCESSORY WITH SUN SHIELD INSERT
5522634	6/4/1996	8391041	2/21/1995	AND RUNNING LIGHTS
55.0100	6/22/1.000	0651060	7/04/4006	UNIVERSAL RUNNING BOARD ACCESSORY,
5769439	6/23/1998	8651962	5/21/1996	PREFERABLY WITH FENDER ATTACHMENT
5664071	0/0/1007	0720702	10/20/1006	VISOR WITH RECESSED MOUNTING CAPS ON
5664871	9/9/1997	8739792	10/30/1996	TRAILING EDGE
5000001	10/20/1000	0770210	1/2/1007	PLASTIC BED RAIL COVER WITH INTEGRATED
5823601	10/20/1998 10/20/1998	8778310	1/2/1997	FASTENING SYSTEM
5823553 6041878	3/28/2000	8846439 8960524	4/30/1997 10/31/1997	RUNNING BOARD ACCESSORY WITH FLAP SEAL MOLDED WINTERFRONT
0041878	3/28/2000	8900324	10/31/1997	RACK EXTENSION DEVICE FOR RACK AND
6070891	6/6/2000	8963048	11/3/1997	PINION SYSTEM
0070051	0/0/2000	0703040	11/3/1777	BUG AND GRAVEL SHIELD FOR OVER THE ROAD
D353794	12/27/1994	29005762	3/11/1993	TRUCKS
D361973	9/5/1995	29017102	1/5/1994	LOW PROFILE RUNNING BOARDS FOR VANS
2301773	3,3,1335	27017102	1,0,1001	COMBINED BOARD AND STEP FOR DOUBLE CAB
D361974	9/5/1995	29017128	1/6/1994	PICKUP TRUCKS
				AUTOMOTIVE WINDSHIELD VISOR WITH
D362422	9/19/1995	29021294	4/14/1994	SUNSHIELD INSERT
D395267	6/16/1998	29054736	5/21/1996	RUNNING BOARD
D397656	9/1/1998	29061782	10/30/1996	VEHICLE VISOR
D389110	1/13/1998	29067680	3/10/1997	PICKUP CAB SPOILER
D395630	6/30/1998	29073678	7/15/1997	INTEGRATED RUNNING BOARD AND MUD FLAP
D397980	9/8/1998	29077249	9/30/1997	RUNNING BOARD
D404920	2/2/1999	29078655	10/28/1997	TOOL BOX LID
D420633	2/15/2000	29085177	3/17/1998	MOLDED WINTERFRONT GRILL
6701563	03/09/2004	10068290	02/05/2002	FOLDING RAMP
				AIR CURRENT DEFLECTOR SHIELD FOR
4153129	5/8/1979	5850732	11/11/1977	VEHICLES
D286143	10/14/1986	6528803	9/2/1983	AIR SPOILER FOR PICKUP TRUCKS
				LENS FOR FRONT END PANEL OF AUTOMOTIVE
4556931	12/3/1985	6574890	1/30/1984	VEHICLE
D308041	5/22/1990	6862558	5/12/1986	AIR SPOILER FOR TRUCKS

i

PATENT REEL: 026205 FRAME: 0430

	1	I	T	REAR WINDOW LOUVER FOR PICKUP TRUCKS
4715643	12/29/1987	7020472	3/2/1987	AND METHOD FOR MAKING SAME
D305017	12/12/1989	7023299	3/9/1987	REAR CAB AIR SPOILER FOR PICK UP
4730866	3/15/1988	7028357	3/20/1987	PICKUP BED TONNEAU COVER MOUNTING
D303948	10/10/1989	7119991	11/13/1987	SUN VISOR
4838602	6/13/1989	7160186	2/25/1988	PICKUP BED TONNEAU COVER MOUNTING
D312238	11/20/1990	7240555	8/26/1988	VISOR FOR PICKUP TRUCKS
	11/20/1000	121000	0,20,1000	WINTER FRONT FOR THE GRILL OF A MOTOR
4883139	11/28/1989	7270587	11/14/1988	VEHICLE
				WINDSHIELD VISOR FOR TRUCKS HAVING CAB
4966404	10/30/1990	7285629	12/16/1988	ROOF LIGHTS
4929013	5/29/1990	7372034	6/27/1989	AIRFLOW DEFLECTOR APPARATUS
D316391	4/23/1991	7410048	9/25/1989	CAB FAIRING FOR TRUCKS
5018779	5/28/1991	7420655	10/17/1989	CAB FAIRING
				COMBINED VEHICLE HOOD SHIELD AND
D328274	7/28/1992	7531112	5/31/1990	WINDSHIELD DEFLECTOR
5112095	5/12/1992	7556491	7/26/1990	VEHICLE SHIELD DEVICE
				COMBINED VEHICLE HOOD SHIELD AND
D329630	9/22/1992	7591661	10/5/1990	WINDSHIELD DEFLECTOR
	·			COMBINED VEHCILE VISOR WITH FLUSH
D330003	10/6/1992	7591662	10/5/1990	MOUNTED LIGHTS
5130906	7/14/1992	7591663	10/5/1990	FLUSH MOUNTED VISOR LIGHT
5108142	4/28/1992	7677593	3/27/1991	WINDSHIELD VISOR
			·	[WINTER FRONT] FOR THE GRILL OF A MOTOR
RE34907	4/18/1995	7799317	11/27/1991	VEHICLE
5755483	5/26/1998	8229398	4/18/1994	VEHICLE SHIELD DEVICE
5851044	12/22/1998	8729364	10/16/1996	WINDSHIELD VISOR FOR MOTOR VEHICLES
				PICKUP TRUCK CAB EXTENDING TONNEAU
5971469	10/26/1999	8742362	11/1/1996	COVER
				APPARATUS FOR COVERING A VEHICLE CARGO
5860691	1/19/1999	8822304	3/21/1997	AREA
	<i>'</i>		•	TONNEAU COVER; METHODS OF INSTALLATION
				AND USE OF TONNEAU COVER; AND TRUCK
5988728	11/23/1999	8852392	5/7/1997	INCLUDING A TONNEAU COVER
				SYSTEM FOR COVERING THE BED AND BOX OF
5984400	11/16/1999	8958936	10/28/1997	A PICK-UP TRUCK, WAGON OR TRAILER
6027156	2/22/2000	8965587	11/6/1997	VEHICLE SHIELD DEVICE
6099064	8/8/2000	9113236	7/10/1998	WINDSHIELD VISOR FOR MOTOR VEHICLES
				CAB FAIRING, MOTOR VEHICLE INCLUDING A
				CAB FAIRING, AND METHOD FOR INSTALLING A
6126229	10/3/2000	9182139	10/29/1998	CAB FAIRING ON A MOTOR VEHICLE
				METHOD AND APPARTUS FOR
6221298	4/24/2001	9193236	11/17/1998	MANUFACTURING MOLDED PRODUCTS
6099065	8/8/2000	9216276	12/18/1998	WINDSHIELD VISOR FOR MOTOR VEHICLES
6367860	4/9/2002	9633590	8/7/2000	Windshield visor for motor vehicles
				RUNNING BOARD FOR USE WITH MOTOR
				VEHICLE AND METHOD FOR INSTALLING A
6581946	6/24/2003	9775187	2/1/2001	RUNNING BOARD ON A MOTOR VEHICLE
			_	FLOOR MAT HAVING BOTTOM SURFACE OF
6605333	8/12/2003	9804019	3/12/2001	CONCAVE SECTIONS AND NUBS
NONE		9873966	6/4/2001	Vehicle shield device
				VEHICLE SHIELD DEVICE AND METHODS FOR
				MANUFACTURING AND SHIPPING A VEHICLE
6547306	4/15/2003	9925611	8/9/2001	SHIELD DEVICE

				BOX LID, METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING A
6830167	12/14/2004	10210784	7/31/2002	BOX LID, AND PICKUP TRUCK BED BOX
6959846	11/1/2005	10284038	10/29/2002	MOTOR VEHICLE BOX AND PICKUP TRUCK
0000010	11/1/2000	10201000	10/20/2002	COMBINED VEHICLE HOOD SHIELD AND
D355399	2/14/1995	29014698	10/28/1993	WINDSHIELD DEFLECTOR
D375068	10/29/1996	29029831	10/21/1994	SIDE WINDOW COVER FOR VEHICLE
D382237	8/12/1997	29045834	10/31/1995	BUMPER FACADE FOR VEHICLE
D399468	10/13/1998	29061861	11/1/1996	PICKUP TRUCK TAILGATE
				PICKUP TRUCK CAB EXTENDING TONNEAU
D399817	10/20/1998	29061875	11/1/1996	COVER
D403999	1/12/1999	29068746	3/31/1997	WINDSHIELD VISOR FOR MOTOR VEHICLES
D413846	9/14/1999	29090542	7/10/1998	WINDSHIELD VISOR FOR MOTOR VEHICLES
D424477	5/9/2000	29095734	10/29/1998	CAB FAIRING
D425851	5/30/2000	29109868	8/24/1999	CARGO LINER FOR SPORTS UTILITY VEHICLES
D474435	5/13/2003	29136557	2/1/2001	RUNNING BOARD SHROUD
D478303	8/12/2003	29161579	5/31/2002	VISOR FOR A MOTOR VEHICLE
D478538	8/19/2003	29161580	5/31/2002	VISOR FOR A MOTOR VEHICLE
D480340	10/7/2003	29163837	7/12/2002	WIPER COWL
				COMBINED VEHICLE HOOD SHIELD AND
D355399	2/14/1995	29014698	10/28/1993	WINDSHIELD DEFLECTOR
				METHOD OF MOLDING PLASTIC-BACKED
5207963	5/4/1993	7219358	7/15/1988	CARPET
:				WINDSHIELD VISOR FOR TRUCKS HAVING CAB
4966404	10/30/1990	7285629	12/16/1988	ROOF LIGHTS
5018779	5/28/1991	7420655	10/17/1989	CAB FAIRING
				CARPET MAT WITH IMPROVED GRIPPING
5034258	7/23/1991	7468610	1/22/1990	SURFACE
5112095	5/12/1992	7556491	7/26/1990	VEHICLE SHIELD DEVICE
				COMBINED VEHICLE HOOD SHIELD AND
D329630	9/22/1992	7591661	10/5/1990	WINDSHIELD DEFLECTOR
Daggoog	40/0/4000	7504660	40/5/4000	COMBINED VEHCILE VISOR WITH FLUSH
D330003	10/6/1992	7591662	10/5/1990	MOUNTED LIGHTS
5130906 5108142	7/14/1992	7591663	10/5/1990	FLUSH MOUNTED VISOR LIGHT
	4/28/1992 5/25/1993	7677593 7744235	3/27/1991	WINDSHIELD VISOR FRONT DEFLECTOR SHIELD
D335854 5234247	8/10/1993	7756818	8/13/1991 9/9/1991	QUICK RELEASE DEFLECTOR SHIELD
3234241	0/10/1993	1130010	9/9/1991	[WINTER FRONT] FOR THE GRILL OF A MOTOR
RE34907	4/18/1995	7799317	11/27/1991	VEHICLE
D342476	12/21/1993	7870694	4/16/1992	VEHICLE RUNNING BOARD
5249836	10/5/1993	7912325	7/13/1992	REAR AIR DEFLECTOR FOR MOTOR VEHICLES
3243030	10/3/1333	7312020	1/10/1002	FASTENER FOR AIR CURRENT DEFLECTOR
5320461	6/14/1994	7969983	11/2/1992	SHIELDS
0020401	0/14/1004	7000000	11/2/1002	REAR AIR DEFLECTOR SHIELD FOR CARGO-
5338088	8/16/1994	8103187	8/6/1993	STYLE DOOR VEHICLE
000000	0/10/1001	0100107	0,0,1000	REAR AIR DEFLECTOR SHIELD FOR CARGO-
5435617	7/25/1995	8212004	3/11/1994	STYLE DOOR VEHICLE
5755483	5/26/1998	8229398	4/18/1994	VEHICLE SHIELD DEVICE
5452933	9/26/1995	8284896	8/2/1994	VISOR ACCESSORY WITH SUN SHIELD INSERT
- :				VISOR ACCESSORY WITH SUN SHIELD INSERT
5522634	6/4/1996	8391041	2/21/1995	AND RUNNING LIGHTS
		· · ·		UNIVERSAL RUNNING BOARD ACCESSORY,
5769439	6/23/1998	8651962	5/21/1996	PREFERABLY WITH FENDER ATTACHMENT
5851044	12/22/1998	8729364	10/16/1996	WINDSHIELD VISOR FOR MOTOR VEHICLES
5664871	9/9/1997	8739792	10/30/1996	VISOR WITH RECESSED MOUNTING CAPS ON

	7	1	T	TRAILING EDGE
				TRAILING EDGE PLASTIC BED RAIL COVER WITH INTEGRATED
E000604	10/20/1009	8778310	1/2/1997	FASTIC BED RAIL COVER WITH INTEGRATED FASTENING SYSTEM
5823601 5891546	10/20/1998 4/6/1999	8818713	3/14/1997	AUXILIARY MOLDED FLOOR MATS
5691546	4/6/1999	0010/13	3/14/1997	ADVICTARY MOLDED FLOOR MATS
E000001	1/10/1000	0000004	2/24/4007	
5860691	1/19/1999	8822304	3/21/1997	AREA
5823553	10/20/1998	8846439	4/30/1997	RUNNING BOARD ACCESSORY WITH FLAP SEAL
				TONNEAU COVER; METHODS OF INSTALLATION
5000700	44/00/4000	0050000	E/7/4007	AND USE OF TONNEAU COVER; AND TRUCK
5988728	11/23/1999	8852392	5/7/1997	INCLUDING A TONNEAU COVER
5004400	44/46/4000	0050000	40/00/4007	SYSTEM FOR COVERING THE BED AND BOX OF
5984400	11/16/1999	8958936	10/28/1997	A PICK-UP TRUCK, WAGON OR TRAILER
6041878	3/28/2000	8960524	10/31/1997	MOLDED WINTERFRONT
0070004	0/0/0000	0000010	4.4/0.44.007	RACK EXTENSION DEVICE FOR RACK AND
6070891	6/6/2000	8963048	11/3/1997	PINION SYSTEM
6027156	2/22/2000	8965587	11/6/1997	VEHICLE SHIELD DEVICE
				MOLDED MATS WITH RELEASABLE FLOOR
6155629	12/5/2000	9072731	5/4/1998	ATTACHMENT SYSTEM
6099064	8/8/2000	9113236	7/10/1998	WINDSHIELD VISOR FOR MOTOR VEHICLES
6027782	2/22/2000	9169433	10/9/1998	AUXILIARY MOLDED FLOOR MATS
				CAB FAIRING, MOTOR VEHICLE INCLUDING A
				CAB FAIRING, AND METHOD FOR INSTALLING A
6126229	10/3/2000	9182139	10/29/1998	CAB FAIRING ON A MOTOR VEHICLE
				METHOD AND APPARTUS FOR
6221298	4/24/2001	9193236	11/17/1998	MANUFACTURING MOLDED PRODUCTS
6099065	8/8/2000	9216276	12/18/1998	WINDSHIELD VISOR FOR MOTOR VEHICLES
6244802	6/12/2001	9574020	5/19/2000	Cargo hold system for motor vehicles
				Disposable portable waterless teeth-cleaning
6397860	6/4/2002	9718933	11/21/2000	assemblies and method of manufacture
				REMOVABLE BI-SECTION CARGO COVER
6406085	6/18/2002	9758118	1/12/2001	SYSTEM
*			·	RETAINER ASSEMBLY FOR POSITIVE
6381806	5/7/2002	9758277	1/12/2001	RETENTION OF FLOOR MAT
				RUNNING BOARD FOR USE WITH MOTOR
				VEHICLE AND METHOD FOR INSTALLING A
6581946	6/24/2003	9775187	2/1/2001	RUNNING BOARD ON A MOTOR VEHICLE
				VEHICLE SHIELD DEVICE AND METHODS FOR
				MANUFACTURING AND SHIPPING A VEHICLE
6547306	4/15/2003	9925611	8/9/2001	SHIELD DEVICE
6701563	3/9/2004	10068290	2/5/2002	FOLDING RAMP
				RUNNING BOARD, MOTOR VEHICLE INCLUDING
				A RUNNING BOARD, AND METHODS FOR
	:			MANUFACTURING AND USING A RUNNING
7131655	11/7/2006	10115588	4/2/2002	BOARD
				BOX LID, METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING A
6830167	12/14/2004	10210784	7/31/2002	BOX LID, AND PICKUP TRUCK BED BOX
6959846	11/1/2005	10284038	10/29/2002	MOTOR VEHICLE BOX AND PICKUP TRUCK
				ONE PIECE MOLDED FLOOR MAT FOR FRONT
6817649	11/16/2004	10390743	3/19/2003	FLOOR AREAS OF VEHICLE
	•			VEHICLE SHIELD DEVICE AND METHODS FOR
				MANUFACTURING AND SHIPPING A VEHICLE
6752446	6/22/2004	10393956	3/20/2003	SHIELD DEVICE
				METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR
NONE		10639766	8/11/2003	MANUFACTURING MOLDED PRODUCTS
6883848	4/26/2005	10698853	10/31/2003	PICKUP TRUCK BED FRAME AND PICKUP
	1,20,2000		.0,0 1,2000	TIONOL TROOPED TO WIE THE TOTOL

				TRUCK HAVING A BED FRAME
6868574	3/22/2005	10756570	1/12/2004	FOLDING RAMP
				VEHICLE SHIELD DEVICE AND METHODS FOR
				MANUFACTURING AND SHIPPING A VEHICLE
6910316	6/28/2005	10822911	4/12/2004	SHIELD DEVICE
				RUNNING BOARD, MOTOR VEHICLE INCLUDING
				A RUNNING BOARD, AND A METHOD FOR
				INSTALLING A RUNNING BOARD TO A MOTOR
7287770	10/30/2007	10866516	6/12/2004	VEHICLE
7179042	2/20/2007	10975516	10/28/2004	FOLDABLE RAMP
				CAB FAIRING AND PICKUP TRUCK HAVING A
6983977	1/10/2006	10976171	10/28/2004	CAB FAIRING
NONE		10976187	10/28/2004	VEHICLE WINDSHIELD VISOR
7156452	1/2/2007	10985347	11/9/2004	HOOD SHIELD
7308726	12/18/2007	11087326	3/22/2005	FOLDING RAMP
7165803	1/23/2007	11127380	5/12/2005	TONNEAU COVER
				VEHICLE SHIELD DEVICE AND METHODS FOR
	4/40/0000	44404000	E /00 /000 E	MANUFACTURING AND SHIPPING A VEHICLE
7029051	4/18/2006	11134009	5/20/2005	SHIELD DEVICE
7150490	12/19/2006	11135138	5/23/2005	TONNEAU COVER BUG AND GRAVEL SHIELD FOR OVER THE
D050704	40/07/4004	20005762	2/44/4002	ROAD TRUCKS
D353794	12/27/1994	29005762	3/11/1993	COMBINED VEHICLE HOOD SHIELD AND
D255200	2/14/1995	29014698	10/28/1993	WINDSHIELD DEFLECTOR
D355399 D361973	9/5/1995	29017102	1/5/1994	LOW PROFILE RUNNING BOARDS FOR VANS
D301973	9/5/1995	29017102	1/3/1994	COMBINED BOARD AND STEP FOR DOUBLE
D361974	9/5/1995	29017128	1/6/1994	CAB PICKUP TRUCKS
D301974	9/3/1993	29017120	1/0/1994	AUTOMOTIVE WINDSHIELD VISOR WITH
D362422	9/19/1995	29021294	4/14/1994	SUNSHIELD INSERT
D375068	10/29/1996	29029831	10/21/1994	SIDE WINDOW COVER FOR VEHICLE
D382237	8/12/1997	29045834	10/31/1995	BUMPER FACADE FOR VEHICLE
D395267	6/16/1998	29054736	5/21/1996	RUNNING BOARD
D397656	9/1/1998	29061782	10/30/1996	VEHICLE VISOR
D399468	10/13/1998	29061861	11/1/1996	PICKUP TRUCK TAILGATE
				PICKUP TRUCK CAB EXTENDING TONNEAU
D399817	10/20/1998	29061875	11/1/1996	COVER
D389110	1/13/1998	29067680	3/10/1997	PICKUP CAB SPOILER
D403999	1/12/1999	29068746	3/31/1997	WINDSHIELD VISOR FOR MOTOR VEHICLES
D395630	6/30/1998	29073678	7/15/1997	INTEGRATED RUNNING BOARD AND MUD FLAP
D397980	9/8/1998	29077249	9/30/1997	RUNNING BOARD
D404920	2/2/1999	29078655	10/28/1997	TOOL BOX LID
D420633	2/15/2000	29085177	3/17/1998	MOLDED WINTERFRONT GRILL
D413846	9/14/1999	29090542	7/10/1998	WINDSHIELD VISOR FOR MOTOR VEHICLES
D424477	5/9/2000	29095734	10/29/1998	CAB FAIRING
D425851	5/30/2000	29109868	8/24/1999	CARGO LINER FOR SPORTS UTILITY VEHICLES
D474435	5/13/2003	29136557	2/1/2001	RUNNING BOARD SHROUD
D473178	4/15/2003	29158365	4/2/2002	BRACKETLESS RUNNING BOARD
D478539	8/19/2003	29159654	4/24/2002	VEHICULAR WHEEL
D478303	8/12/2003	29161579	5/31/2002	VISOR FOR A MOTOR VEHICLE
D480340	10/7/2003	29163837	7/12/2002	WIPER COWL
D480997	10/21/2003	29173056	12/20/2002	PATTERN FOR A VEHICLE GRILLE
D480998	10/21/2003	29173118	12/20/2002	VEHICLE MIRROR
D494515	8/17/2004	29182803	5/30/2003	VEHICLE PEDAL
D491498	6/15/2004	29182808	5/30/2003	VEHICLE PEDAL

D505894	6/7/2005	29182809	5/30/2003	VEHICLE PEDAL
D502905	3/15/2005	29187754	8/5/2003	VEHICLE MIRROR
D539713	4/3/2007	29216071	10/28/2004	WINDSHIELD VISOR
D522416	6/6/2006	29216097	10/28/2004	HITCH INSERT
D513398	1/3/2006	29216271	10/28/2004	RUNNING BOARD